case1, the applicant is admitted to protective bail for a period of ten days 
from the date hereof till end of Court hours on 10.01.2026 or upon 
surrender of the Applicant before the Trial Court, whichever is earlier, 
subject to furnishing solvent surety in the sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Five Thousand Only) and a personal recognizance bond, in the 
like amount, to the satisfaction of the Nazir of this Court.  

4. This Criminal Bail Application stands disposed of accordingly.  

JUDGE 

1 Mukhtar Awan vs. The State reported as 1990 PCrLJ 617;